



**28.11.2025
Item no.04
Court No.50**

**JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd.
VS
Abhinandan Holdings Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.**

Ld. Advocate Akansha Yadav appears for appellant and Ld. Advocate Sushovit Dutta and Mr. Sagnik Shaw are appearing for defendant no. 1.

The report of the Superintendent of SR section reveals that the following defects are still persisting:

- Proper court fees being Rs. 500/-, instant memo of appeal is preferred with Court fees of Rs. 100/-, leaving a deficit of Rs. 400/-.
- The memo of appeal needs to be classified in words at its head completely.

Since, there is question of D.C.F, In terms of the A.S.Rs report dated 21.11.2025, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to put D.C.F along with other defect as indicated hereinabove within 05.12.2025 positively, in default, the matter will be placed before the Hon'Ble Bench for necessary direction.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)