



DL-7 wt8

12.03.2026

Court No.37

[Bench ID-266362]

(AD)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

(Commercial Appellate Division)

AO-COM/57/2025

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

VS

Abhinandan Holdings Private Limited and Anr.

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025

with

AO-COM/65/2025

Abinandan Holdings Private Limited

vs

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction

Company Limited and Anr.

IA NO: CAN/1/2025

Mr. Mainak Bose, Ld. Sr. Advocate

Ms. Aasia Hasan, Advocate

Ms. Akansha Yadav, Advocate

... for the appellant in AO-COM/57/2025 and
for the respondent no.1 in AO-COM/65/2025

Mr. Saptangsu Basu, Ld. Sr. Advocate

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Ld. Sr. Advocate

Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumder, Advocate

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Advocate

Mr. Sagnik Shaw, Advocate

Ms. Sirin Firdous, Advocate

... for the appellant in AO-COM/65/2025 and
for the respondent no.1 in AO-COM/57/2025

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Advocate

... for the respondent no.2

1. Leave granted to the learned Advocate-on-record

for the appellant to correct the cause-title in the
stay petition.

2. List the appeals on March 23, 2026.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)